ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/18/2025 ROHLWING RD / DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARNEGIE ST

9/18/2025 COMMUTER DR / DISTURBANCE
ROHLWING RD

9/18/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/18/2025 3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2025 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/18/2025 3900 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/18/2025 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM AMBULANCE CALL
RD

9/18/2025 2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2025 2300 BLOCK CARDINAL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: 2796 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: 1800 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WINNETKA CIR

9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: 1919 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

9/18/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2025 2800 BLOCK CODE 2
NORTHAMPTON DR

9/18/2025 4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2025 3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2025 4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE ALARM

9/18/2025 3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
LN

9/18/2025 RMP25-002010 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA DISTURBANCE
CIR

9/22/2025 10:39:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

9/18/2025

9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025

9/18/2025
9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025
9/18/2025

RMP25-002011

RMP25-002012

RMP25-002013

RMP25-002014

RMP25-002015

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
100 BLOCK CHICORY CT
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1200 BLOCK GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD/

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

MARKETPLACE DR W /
ALGONQUIN RD

2000 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2900 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3900 BLOCK OWL DR

2900 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1323 GOLF
RD

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2300 BLOCK HAWK LN

3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

TRAFFIC ARREST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

911 TEST CALL

ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRESPASSING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
ELEVATOR CALL
TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
DISPUTE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/18/2025 RMP25-002018 5100 BLOCK NEWPORT THEFT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
DR
9/18/2025 RMP25-002017 MEADOW DR /GEORGE  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ST
9/18/2025 RMP25-002016 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2025 3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/18/2025 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
9/18/2025 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
9/18/2025 0 BLOCK POCASSET ON  AMBULANCE CALL
ASBURY
9/18/2025 ARBOR DR/ ALGONQUIN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: S OLD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE RD
9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: 2929 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
9/18/2025 2800 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL
NORTHAMPTON DR
9/18/2025 4700 BLOCK WOODCLIFF AMBULANCE CALL
LN
9/18/2025 CARRIAGEWAY DR/ CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ALGONQUIN RD
9/18/2025 RMP25-002019 HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE UNKNOWN PROBLEM REPORT WITH ARREST
9/18/2025 RMP25-002020 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2025 4000 BLOCK WINNETKA 911 ABAN WITH PD OTHER/UNFOUNDED
AVE RESPONSE
9/18/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
9/18/2025 2500 BLOCK SCHOOL DR LOUD MUSIC
9/18/2025 5600 BLOCK TINDER DR  SPECIAL
9/18/2025 RMP25-002021 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR FIGHT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/18/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR INVESTIGATION

9/18/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SPECIAL
RD

9/18/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SPECIAL
RD

9/18/2025 3400 BLOCK SIGWALT ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

9/18/2025 4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DR

9/18/2025 APPROX LOC:2115 THEDA WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
LN

9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: 1645 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

9/18/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: 4200 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2025 APPROX LOC: 5154 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CARRIAGEWAY DR
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