



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/18/2025		ROHLWING RD / CARNEGIE ST	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		COMMUTER DR / ROHLWING RD	DISTURBANCE	
9/18/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		2300 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 2796 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 1919 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	CODE 2	
9/18/2025		4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ALARM	
9/18/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2025	RMP25-002010	1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	DISTURBANCE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/18/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/18/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2025		100 BLOCK CHICORY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025	RMP25-002011	ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC ARREST	
9/18/2025		MARKETPLACE DR W / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2025	RMP25-002012	2900 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025	RMP25-002013	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		2900 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
9/18/2025	RMP25-002014	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC:1323 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2025	RMP25-002015	4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		2300 BLOCK HAWK LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/18/2025	RMP25-002018	5100 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	THEFT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/18/2025	RMP25-002017	MEADOW DR / GEORGE ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2025	RMP25-002016	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2025		3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2025		0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2025		ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 2929 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/18/2025		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2025		4700 BLOCK WOODCLIFF LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/18/2025		CARRIAGEWAY DR / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/18/2025	RMP25-002019	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/18/2025	RMP25-002020	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/18/2025		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/18/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		2500 BLOCK SCHOOL DR	LOUD MUSIC	
9/18/2025		5600 BLOCK TINDER DR	SPECIAL	
9/18/2025	RMP25-002021	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FIGHT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/18/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	
9/18/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
9/18/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
9/18/2025		3400 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2025		4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC:2115 THEDA LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 5154 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT